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WRE 960 WRI
Wrede Dledrich, groceries and liquors, NE cor Sev-

enteeutU and Guerrero
Wrede Diedriuh, L., with A. L. Baucroft & Co., r. NE

cor Seventeeuth and Guerrero
Wrede Edward, barber, r. i;i09 Pacific
Wrede H., master mariner, r. Park Hotel
Wrede Henry, blacksmith T. D. S. Lamer, r. NE cor

Seventeeuth and Guerrero
Wrede Hermann, wood and coal, 1218 Pacific, r. 115

Bernard
Wrede John, liquor saloon. 222 Washington, r. 618

Filbert
Wrede Julius, wood and coal, 1623 Powell
Wrede William, cigar mauuf, 42a Washington, r. 518

Filbert
Wredemann Gustav, engineer, r. 1107 Mont., rear
Wredeu Clans (Claus Wredeu & Co.) r. 2113 Taylor
Wredeii Claus Hi Co. (Claus Wreden, William

Fautz, Carl C.Vorrath, and Henry Wreden) proptrs
Washington Brewery, SE cor Lombard and Taylor

Wreden Henry iClaus Wreden & Co.) r. SE cor Lom-
bard and Taylor

Wrege Peter, tailor, r. 808 Folsom
Wren Alice Miss, dressmaker Mrs. A. F. Small, r. 921

Natoma
Wren Edward, porter Blochman & Cerf , r. 1208 Folaom
Wren Ellen, widow, r. 40 Clarence PI
Wren Ellen, widow, r. 120G Folsom
Wren Eugene (W. P. Joseph & Co.) r. .506 Post
Wren James, driver Lafayette Brewery, r. 1.317 Mission
Wren James, porter S.W. Levy, r. 1008 Mission
Wren James J., driver J. J. O'Brien & Co., r. 1707

Octavia
Wren John, wood and coal, NE cor Harrison and

Twenty-second
Wren Julia Miss, shoefitter Buckingham & Hecht, r.

120« Folsom
Wren Mary Miss, shoelitter Buckingham & Hecht, r.

1208 Folsom
Wren Michael J., plumber, r. Fair Av, bet Twenty-

seventh and Twenty-eighth
Wren Patrick, peddler, r. 921 Natoma
Wren William J., salesman J. J. O'Brien & Co., r. 39

Lafayette
Wright Abbie, widow, r. 325 Ji Third
Wright Ada E. Mrs. , assistant Eighth St. Primary

School, r. 902 Mission
Wright Adam, laborer Pac. Rolling Mill.r. E 8 Louis-

iana, bet Shasta and Napa
Wright Adnett, cook U. S. Marine Hospital
Wright Agnes, domestic 303 >$ Turk
Wright Albert, canvasser, r. 339 Tehama
Wright Albert E., student, r. 534 Polk
Wright Alfred, real-estate, r. 1310 California

Wright Annie Miss, r. 906 Geary
Wright A. K.. r. 424 O'Farrell
Wright A.W., photographer, r. 352 Third
Wright Benjamin C, journalist Evening Bulletin, r.

1703 Gough
Wright Benjamin F., tailor, r. 119 Fell

Wright Charles, carpenter, r. 28 First
Wright Charles, painter Thomas Downing, r.8}j Turk,

rear
Wright Charles, seaman, r. 26 Steuart
Wright Charles A., clerk W. H. Haverstick, r. 121 Sixth
Wright Charles C. S., compositor Alts California, r.

639 Ellis

Wright Charles J. Mrs., widow, r. 618 Chestnut
Wright C. L. ,

patent agent, r. Overland House
Wright Cyrus S. (N. Gray & Co.) r. Oakland
Wright Daniel (Armstrong & Wright) r. 1708 Turk
Wright Duncan, salesman William F. Mau & Co., r. 1022

Market
Wright E. Miss, r. 1225 Market
Wright E. Mrs., bakery, 3038 Sixteenth
Wright E. C, clerk auditor Central Pac. KB., r. 114

Eddy
Wright Edward D., insurance broker, r. 418 Sutter
Wright Elisha B., shipcarpenter, r. 212 Second
Wright Ellen, widow, r. 2532 Washington
Wright Emma Miss, teacher Wheeler & Wilson Manuf.

Co.,r. 1723 Turk
Wright Francis S., carpetlayer C. M. Plum & Co., r.

720 California
Wright Frederick, cabinetmaker, r. 236 Minna
Wright Frederick, engineer Clay St. Hill RR., r. 1029

Hyde
Wright Frederick, hostler, r. SW cor Franklin and

Sacramento
Wright George, baker U. S. Restaurant, r. 1013 Wash.

Wright George, with J. & P. N. Hanna, r. 3.53 Jj
Minna

Wright George H., trunkmaker, r. 837 M Hayes
Wright George M., local agent Imperial, London,

Northern, and Queen Insurance Cos., 317 Califor-
nia, r. 1722 Bush

Wright George S., clerk W. J. Callingham & Co.,'r.
Oakland

Wright George T., deputy County Clerk, r.l817 Lorn-
bard

Wright George W. (Wright & Hanchette) r. 730 Green
Wright George W.. printer, r. NE cor Treat Av and

Twentieth
Wright Hallock, assistant bookkeeper Spruance, Stan-

ley & Oo.,r. 2532 Washington
Wright Henry, expressman, r. SW cor Union and Oc-

tavia
Wright Henry A., tracklayer, r. 1029 Hyde
Wright Henry C. (Wright & Bowne) r. Oakland
Wright Herbert J., patternmaker Pacific Iron Works,

r. 218 Broadway
Wright James (Wright h Riley) r. 2941 Mission
Wright James, boilermaker, r. 324 Minna
Wright James A., cook August C. Becker, r. 370 Na-

toma
Wright James B., builder, r. 730 Green
Wright James M., salesman Langley & Michaels, r.

1409 Bush
Wright James W., teamster James A. Brown, r. 1015

Mason
Wright J. O., r. 106 McAllister
Wright J. O., r. 636 Commercial
Wright John (Wright & Sanders) r. 1615 Jackson
Wright John, carpenter M. & A. Hansen, r. 3 Beale PI
Wright John, jeweler William Baehr, r. 27 Silver
Wright John, lather, r. 122 Freelon
Wright John, machinist, r. 15 Hampton PI
Wright John, pick manuf, 13 and 15 Fremont, r. 2404

Mission
Wright John, seaman, r. 26 Steuart
Wright John, seaman barkentine North Bend, Green

Ht.Wharf
Writ-'ht John, watchman stmr Harriet, Jackson St.

Wharf
Wright John A. (Hammond & Wright) attorney at law,

16 Nevada Block, r. 810 Taylor
Wright John C, carriagemaker H. M. Black & Co.,r.

1723 Turk /
\

Wright John D., millwright, office 227 Montgomery' '

Wright John T., agent stmr William Taber, office 6'

Merchant's Exchange, r. Oakland
Wright John T., commission merchant, 638 Market
Wright John T., sergeant police City Hall, r. 1312

Jones
Wright Joseph, r. 337 Eddy
Wright Joseph, coachman, r. 1214 Larkiu
Wright J. W. A., general agent, 40 California, room 10
Wright Kirkham B., r. 817 Lombard
Wright Lincoln D., clerk Palace Hotel
Wright Mamie Mrs., assistant Union Primary School,

r. 1409 Bush
Wright Matthew, laborer Pacific Rolling Mill, r. W s

j

Iowa, bet Solano and Butte i

Wright May Miss, silkworker Cal. Silk Manuf. Co.
Wright Mitchell, groceries and liquors, 20 Sixth
Wright M. M., driver City Cab and Carriage Stables
Wright Newton I., driver Isaac C. Wingate, r. Oakland

\

Wright Owen, carpenter S. F. Gas Light Co., r. 1324
i

Columbia
Wright P. B., carpenter, r. 613 Mission
Wright R. H. & Co. (of Purham, N. C.) manufs Dur-

ham tobacco, W. J. Houston & Co. agents, 205
Front

Wright Richard, steward, r. 504 Davis
Wright Robert, clerk, r. 11 Grand Av
Wright Robert F., druggist, r. N s Moulton, bet Fill-

more and Steiner
Wright B. Percy, attorney at law, office and r. 310

Pine, rooms 10-12
Wright Samuel, blacksmith R. Sicotte & Co.. r. 319

Fourth
Wright Samuel, laborer Pac. Rolling Mill, r. W s

Iowa, bet Solano and Butte
Wright Selden S., attorney at law, 306 Pine, r. 817

Lombard
Wright Silas C, carriagemaker William Halkett, r. 12

Laskie
Wright Steuart S., attorney at law, 306 Pine, r. 817

Lombard
Wright Thomas, collector, r. 11 Kearny
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